

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1364-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Third Reading **File created:** 11/7/2019 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 1/27/2020 Final action: Enactment date: 1/27/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/29/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of

materials, equipment, supplies, and services needed to repair, replace, and maintain the high-voltage static transmission pipe-type cable system components and for emergency oil spill cleanup, including labor and installation, if necessary, for the Division of Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which is exercisable

through additional legislative authority.

Sponsors: Martin Keane, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND PUBLIC POWER, CONTRACTS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1364-2019 Req K high voltage static pipe system and emergency oil spill cleanup, 2. 1364-2019

Exec. Summary - Council Presentation_RL Pipe Type Cable_ 2020 (10.14.19), 3. O.1364-2019 Req K

high voltage static pipe system and emergency oil spill cleanup(Desk Copy)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/27/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
11/11/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of materials, equipment, supplies, and services needed to repair, replace, and maintain the high-voltage static transmission pipe-type cable system components and for emergency oil spill cleanup, including labor and installation, if necessary, for the Division of Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which is exercisable through additional legislative authority.